
HCA Contract No. K1926-05   Page 1 of 3 
 

 

 

 
CONTRACT 

AMENDMENT 

 
 

HCA Contract No.: K1926 
Amendment No.: 06 
 
 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT is between the Washington State Health Care Authority 
and the party whose name appears below, and is effective as of the date set forth below. 

CONTRACTOR NAME 

University of Washington 

CONTRACTOR doing business as (DBA) 
      

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 

1959 NE Pacific Street 

Seattle, WA 98195 

WASHINGTON UNIFORM BUSINESS IDENTIFIER 
(UBI) 

      

 

WHEREAS, HCA and Contractor previously entered into an Agreement for creation and maintenance 
of the “Pain Hotline” and access to UW Telepain, and; 

WHEREAS, HCA and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement pursuant to Section 6 to amend the 
Statement of Work; 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. Section 3, Period of Performance, is amended to extend the period of performance of the 
Agreement through June 30, 2021. 

2. Section 4, Payment, is amended to add an additional $608,000.00 per fiscal year (FY2020 and 
FY2021) to bring the maximum not to exceed compensation total to $2,924,000.00. 

3. Section 8, Contract Management, is amended to update the Program Managers, as follows: 

8. Contract Management 

The Program Manager for each of the Parties shall be responsible for and shall be the 
contact person for all communications and billings regarding the performance of this 
Agreement. 

The Program Manager for HCA is: 

Stella Chang, Medical Assistance Program Specialist 2 
CQCT 
626 8th Avenue SE 
PO Box 45506 
Olympia, WA 98504 
(360) 725-9961 
stella.chang@hca.wa.gov  

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F57D69D4-AAEF-4842-8FA4-F15F9A0BA124

mailto:stella.chang@hca.wa.gov


HCA Contract No. K1926-05   Page 2 of 3 
 

The Program Manager for UW Hospital Pharmacist activities is: 

Steve Pickette, Pharm.D., BCPS 
Department of Pharmacy Services 
Box 359885 
Harborview Medical Center 
325 9th Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98104 
(206) 744-3378 
stevep@uw.edu  

The Program Manager for UW School for HCP activities is: 

Phuong Jawort 
Department of Anesthesiology & Pain Medicine 
1959 NE Pacific St 
Box 356540 
Seattle, WA 98195-6540 
myjawort@uw.edu  

4. This Amendment will be effective as of the last date of signature shown below (“Effective Date”). 

5. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning ascribed to them in the 
Agreement. 

6. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force and effect.  

 

 

 

 

 

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK. SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The parties signing below warrant that they have read and understand this Amendment and have 
authority to execute the Amendment. This Amendment will be binding on HCA only upon signature by 
HCA. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F57D69D4-AAEF-4842-8FA4-F15F9A0BA124

mailto:stevep@uw.edu
mailto:myjawort@uw.edu


HCA Contract No. K1926-05   Page 3 of 3 
 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 
 
 

Mark S. Green 
Vice Dean for Administration & Finance  
School of Medicine 

 
 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 
 
 

Cynthia Dold, M.P.P., M.P.H. 
Associate Vice President, Clinical Operations, 
UW Medicine 
FOR: Lisa Brandenburg 
Chief Health System Officer,  
UW Medicine 
Vice President for Medical Affairs, UW 

 
 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 
 
 

C. Michael Crowder, M.D., Ph.D. 
Allan J. Treuer Endowed Professor & Chair, 
Department of Anesthesiology & Pain 
Medicine 
School of Medicine 

 
 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 
 
 

Cynthia Hecker 
Executive Director 
Northwest Hospital 
UW Medical Center 
 

 
 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 
 
 

Shabir Somani 
Chief Pharmacy Officer 
UW Medicine 
 

 
 

HCA SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 
 
 
 

Annette Schuffenhauer 
Chief Legal Officer 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F57D69D4-AAEF-4842-8FA4-F15F9A0BA124

5/9/2019

5/9/2019

5/9/2019

5/13/2019

5/10/2019

5/14/2019


		2019-05-15T10:52:36-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




